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BC First Nations
Youth ages 18 - 29
are eligible to
register

events.bcafn.ca

We add content to our website regularly. Please, scan the QR Code to visit our News section
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Ktunaxa Nati

Save the Dates

A CELEBRATION OF CULTURE,
CREATIVITY AND CONNECTION

March 17-21 and April 12

Join us for the 7th annual Youth Summit Series
organized by the Ktunaxa Nation! This year, we are
excited to offer access to two exciting events:
Gathering Our Voices in Kamloops, BC, and our local
Ktunaxa Youth Summit in Cranbrook. These events are
a celebration of youth voices, culture, mentorship and
community, providing a safe and welcoming space
connection and collaboration.

Please note that all expenses are covered for
participants of both events.

More information

about Gathering Our —$

Voices

on 2025

The Events

Gathering Our Voices (GOV)-
March 17-21 (Kamloops, BC)

An annual Indigenous youth leadership
training event bringing together over 1,000
participants across Canada to engage in
cultural workshops and community-building
activities. Interested in joining us on a road
trip and getaway? Make sure to submit your
application by January 24th.
Seats are limited.

—

Ktunaxa Youth Summit
April 12 (Cranbrook, BC)

Welcome to the 7th annual Ktunaxa Youth
Summit! Join us for a day of great food,
workshops and activities focusing on
interpersonal and community connectedness!
This event is open to all Ktunaxa, Indigenous
and non-Indigenous youth between ages 12

and 24. E55E
Registration now g

open! ‘—ﬂ f

Applications
now open!
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For the month of February,
we will be putting on a
jacket making workshop.
It is limited to 10 people.
Wednesdays the 5th, 12th and 26th.

Tuesday, February 11, 2025
10-12 p.m. & 1-3 p.m.
220 Cranbrook St. N.

?a-kisl,(aq#i?it (Cranbrook)
February 19th will be Genealogy

e Open to all )
* Building tours For more info

* Refeshments provided cwilliams@agam.net  6-9pm

2 N

?adam Language & Culture
7462 Mission Rd.

KTUNAXA

@ ?AQAM

LANDS

WETLAND RESTORATION
TREE THINNING

The Lands Department is working on the next phase of the
Wetland Restoration Project - tree thinning.

By creating a more open forest area, there will be less
trees taking up water and therefore, more water available
for the wetlands. This work will also help reduce wildfire
risk. If you would like to see the mapped areas of where
tree thinning will be happening at Francis Lake, Unnamed
Wetland, Long Lake, Airport Wetland, and Stink Lake
, please contact Skylar in the lands department at
snikkel@agam.net.
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\ www.agam.net/about/employment

DID'YOU KNOW? [ A

To see more employment opportunities
Someé large trees can consume nearly 200-500 @ ploy PP

ith ?ag tners, pl
gallons or 750-1,890 liters of water a day! :;Isit' ajam and our partners, please

https://www.agam.net/about/employment
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@ If you need to update your mailing address or want to receive the ?agam Newsletter via email,
please contact the Reception at receptionist@aqam.net
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Name

Nicole Kapell

lvan Winter

Grace Joseph

Ken Sanders
Wade Sendecki
Bonnie Harvey
Kristi Gingrich
Karmin Snow
Fernanda Fernandez
Heather McMahon
Sarah Baines

Will Kaufman
Skylar Nikkel
Alisha Penner
Nicole Halasz
Sloane More

Kurt Ljungberg
Daniel Vandenbergh
Phil Wood

Logan Casimer
Denise Birdstone
Lyla Gilhuly
Chrystal Williams
Nathan Taron
Eryn Geddes
Karen Smith
Michael Bishop
Kelli Dalziel

ADMIN STAFF DIREGTORY

Postion

CAO

Finance Director
AR/AP Officer
Finance Clerk

IT Manager
Governance Manager

HR Manager

Executive Assistant
Receptionist

Director of Lands & NR
Land Code Advisor
Forestry Manager

L & NR Manager

L & NR Project Coordinator
Director of Facilities
Housing Manager
Facilities Manager
Operations Assistant
Water/Facilities Maint.
Maintenance Assist.
L&C Manager

L&C Admin. Assistant
L&C Program Coord.
Digitization Tech
Director of Education
Ed. Program Manager
Principal ?agamnik School
Daycare Manager

Department

Administration
Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Lands

Lands

Lands

Lands

Lands

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Language & Culture
Language & Culture
Language & Culture
Language & Culture
Education
Education
Education
Education

Phone

(236) 302-1621
(778) 761-0710
(778) 761-0921

(778) 761-0926
(778) 761-1120
(250) 800-4475
(236) 302-1627
(778) 761-1068
(236) 703-9540
(236) 302-1628
(236) 703-9542
(778) 761-317
(778) 761-0966
(236) 703-9541
(778) 761-0661
(778) 761-0809
(778) 761-2200
(778) 761-0854
(778) 761-1m3
(236) 302-1622
(778) 761-0786
(778) 761-1044
(778) 761-0927
(778) 761-0816
(778) 761-0709
(778) 761-0770
(778) 761-0882
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Email

nkapell@agam.net
iwinter@agam.net
gjoseph@agam.net
ksanders@agam.net
wsendecki@agam.net

bharvey@agam.net
kgingrich@agam.net
ksnow@agam.net
receptionist@agam.net
hmcmahon@aqgam.net
sbaines@agam.net
wkaufman@agam.net
snikkel@agam.net
apenner@agam.net
nhalasz@agam.net
smore@adgam.net
kljungberg@aqgam.net
dvandenbergh@aqgam.net
pwood@agam.net
Icasimer@agam.net
dbirdstone@agam.net
Igilhuly@agam.net
cwilliams@agam.net
ntaron@agam.net
egeddes@agam.net
ksmith@agam.net
mbishop@agam.net
kdalziel@agam.net



